AGENDA AND PROPOSED ORDERS GORHAM TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING August 4, 2015 Burleigh H Loveitt Council Chambers

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

Roll Call

Acceptance of the minutes of the July 7, 2015 Meeting

Acceptance of the minutes of the July 28, 2015 Special Meeting

Open Public Communications

Councilor Communications

Town Manager Report

School Committee Report

Old Business

Item # 8847 Action to consider a referendum to authorize the Town to borrow and expend

\$1,085,500 to combine with \$440,000 for major roofing and security projects at

Gorham Schools. (Admin. Spon.)

Proposed

order # 8847 Ordered, that the Town Council authorize a referendum on November 3, 2015

to borrow and expend \$1,085,500 that would be combined with \$440,000 for

major roof and security projects at Gorham Schools, and

Be It Further Ordered, that the Town Council schedules a Public Hearing for

October 6, 2015.

Item # 8848 Action to consider a referendum to borrow up to \$850,000 to replace the

Town's 27 year old Ladder 1 Fire Engine. (Admin. Spon.)

Proposed

order # 8848 Ordered, that the Town Council authorize a referendum for November 3, 2015,

to borrow up to \$850,000 to purchase a new Ladder Fire Engine to replace the

Town's 27 year old Ladder 1 Fire Engine, and

Be It Further Ordered, that the Town Council schedules a Public Hearing on

October 6, 2015.

New Business

Public

Hearing # 1

on Item # 8854 Public Hearing on a proposal to divide Ward 1 into two voting districts and have

registered voters, who reside North of the Little River, vote at the Little Falls

Activity Center. (Admin. Spon.)

Proposed

order # 8854 Ordered that the Town Council approve a proposal to divide Ward 1 into two

voting districts and have registered voters, who reside North of the Little River,

vote at the Little Falls Activity Center.

Item # 8855 Action to consider voting for Officers for the Maine Municipal Association.

(Admin. Spon.)

Proposed

order # 8855 Ordered, that the Town Council vote for the Officers of the Maine Municipal

Association, as proposed.

Item # 8856 Action to consider accepting Ichabod Lane as a Public road. (Admin. Spon.)

Proposed

order # 8856 Ordered, that the Town Council accept Ichabod Lane, located in Stonefield III

subdivision off Harding Bridge Road, as a Public road, and

Be It Further Ordered, that Ichabod Lane be locally classified as a Rural Sub

collector Road.

The Town Council may recess into a workshop at the end of their regular

meeting.

Adjourn